TOWN OF GREENWOOD

FEE SCHEDULE

ADMINISTRATIVE FEE S 250
ANNEXATION PETITION FEE (PER LOT) S 500+PF
BUILDING PERMIT: PROJECT UNDER $ 1000 S 100

s COST OF PROJECT $1001-55000 $ 125

e COST OF PROJECT $5001-$20,000 $ 150

e COST OF PROJECT $20,001-$50,000 S 175

e COST OF PROJECT $50,001-$100,000 $200

e NEW CONSTRUCTION $100,001-$200,000 $225

e  NEW CONSTRUCTION $200,001+ $ 250
BUSINESS LICENSE (CALENDAR YEAR): RESIDENT S75
BUSINESS LICENSE (CALENDAR YEAR): NON-RESIDENT $125
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY S50
CERTIFIED MAIL (VIOLATIONS, DELINQUENCIES, ETC.) $10
CONDITIONAL USE APPLICATION S 350+PF
DEMOLITION PERMIT (VALID FOR 1 YEAR) S50
FORCED GRASS CUTTING (PER HOUR PER PARCEL) S 85+ AF
MONTHLY TRASH RATES $30
MONTHLY WATER RATES (0-3,000 gals; additional charge of $3.00 per 1000 gals over 3000) $ 45
PARTITION, COMBINING, LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT APPLICATION S 250+PF
PEDDLERS / SOLICITORS LICENSE 525
POD PERMIT APPLICATION $25
REAL ESTATE TAX RATE (PER $100 ASSESSED VALUE) $3
RENTAL LICENSE (PER UNIT - CALENDAR YEAR) S75
RETURNED CHECK (FOR INSUFFICIENT FUNDS) $35
SIGN APPLICATION FEE S50
SITE PLAN (< 1 ACRE) $ 500 + PF
SITE PLAN (> 1 ACRE) $ 2500 + PF
SKETCH PLAT S 250
SUBDIVISION APPLICATION (MAJOR) $1000 + $50/LOT +PF
SUBDIVISION APPLICATION (MINOR) $500 + $75/LOT +PF
VARIANCE APPLICATION S 500 + PF
WATER DISCONNECT $ 50
WATER RECONNECT $50
WATER IMPACT FEE $1500
WATER METER PIT KIT (NEW HOME) $982.75
ZONING CHANGE (PER LOT) S 500 + PF
ZONING CHANGE (OVER 1 ACRE) S 2500 + PF
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